900280934 02/21/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Maneely Company		02/21/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NME, LLC
Doing Business As:	Midwest Plastic Fabricators
Street Address:	375 Gentry Drive
City:	Aurora
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44202
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1197940	MPF
Registration Number:	1315760	CON-JOINT
Registration Number:	1516396	AMRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6142272100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6142272080

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Belinda Reynolds
Address Line 1: 41 S. High Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4013339-196251

TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0889 \$90,00 1197940

900280934

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Morgan
Signature:	/Robert J. Morgan/
Date:	02/21/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=SKMBT_42314022115391#page1.tif source=SKMBT_42314022115391#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0890

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Assignment") dated February 21, 2014 is made and delivered by John Maneely Company, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), for the benefit of NME, LLC d/b/a Midwest Plastic Fabricators, an Ohio company ("Assignee"), in connection with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 30, 2009 by and between Assignor and Assignee ("Transaction").

WHEREAS, Assignor intended to assign all its rights, title, and interests in the Trademarks (as defined below) as part of the Transaction;

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously filed a Nunc Pro Tunc assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") for the benefit of Assignee;

WHEREAS, Anvil International, L.P. has recently filed with the USPTO an assignment of the Trademarks in favor of Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its rights in the Trademarks, in view of the recent assignment, to Assignee.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and conveys to Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations, service mark registrations, trade names, trademarks, service marks, service mark applications and/or trademark applications respectively listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, as well as the goodwill associated with the business symbolized by the trade names, trademarks and/or service marks, and any and all state trademark registrations and common law trademark rights associated therewith; and any renewals thereof; all income, royalties, damages, license fees, licenses and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto; and any and all United States and/or foreign trademark (or service mark) registrations which may issue on the same in the future (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Trademarks may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made. Assignors also assign unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the date hereof of the Trademarks throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment Agreement has been duly executed on the date and in the capacity shown below.

John Maneely Company

By:
Mickey McNamara, Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0891

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>United States Registration</u> :	Registration No.	Serial No.
MPF	1197940	73319091
CON-JOINT	1315760	73447598
AMRAK	1516396	73721955

CLEVELAND/431826v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 02/21/2014